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April 25, 2012 

BY FEDERAL EXPRESS 
Public utilities Commission of Ohio 
Docketing Division 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Otiio 43215-3793 
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Re: In the Matter of ttie Application of Columbus Soutfiern Power Company and Ohio Power 
Company for Authority to Establish a Standard Sen/ice Offer Pursuant to Section 4928.143. 
Revised Code, in the Form of an Electric Security Plan. Case Nos. 11-0346-EL-SSO. 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Enclosed please find for filing an original and twenty (20) copies of the Motion For Permission to 
Appear Pro Hac Vice of James Rubin. The original was filed by fax on April 25, 2012. 

Two additional copies are enclosed to be date-stamped and returned to me in the enclosed, self-
addressed Federal Express envelope. 

Sincerely, 

Emma F. Hand 
Partner 
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BEFORE ^ 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

In the Matter of the Application of 
Columbus Southern Power Company 
and Ohio Power Company for 
Authority to Establish a Standard 
Service Offer Pursuant to Section 
4928.143. Revised Code, in the Form of 
an Electric Security Plan. 

2mmzS AN 10:59 

PUCO 
CaseNo. 11-346-EL-SSO 

MOTION FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR PRO HAC VICE OF 
JAMES RUBIN 

Pursuant to Rule 4901-1-08(B) of the Ohio Administrative Code and Gov.Bar R. XII 

Section 2(A)(6), Arthur Beeman, an attomey licensed to practice in the state of Ohio, 

respectfully moves that James Rubin be admitted ;7ra hac vice to practice before the Public 

Utilities Commission of Ohio (the "Commission") for the purpose of representing Ormet 

Primary Aluminum Corporation ("Ormet") in the instant matter for the foregoing reasons and, in 

support thereof, states as follows: 

a) Mr. Rubin's residential address is 4828 Albermarle St., NW, Washington, D.C. 20016. 

b) He is employed at the law firm of SNR Denton US, LLP, located at 1301 K St., NW, Suite 

600 - East Tower, Washington, D.C. 20005. 

c) A complete list of the states in which he has been licensed to practice law, including dates of 

admission to practice, resignation or retirement, and any attomey registration numbers is as 

follows: Washington, D.C. (No. 413241), 12/31/1988, active. 



d) He has not been disbarred, is not currently under suspension, and there are no disciplinary 

proceedings pending against him in any jurisdiction. 

e) He has not been granted permission to appear pro hac vice in more than three proceedings 

before Ohio tribunals in the current calendar year pursuant to Gov.Bar R. XII Section 

2(A)(5). 

f) Arthur Beeman (#0032948; admission date 11/23/1982), an active Ohio attomey in good 

standing, has agreed to associate with him on this matter. 

The affidavit required by Gov.Bar R. XII Section 2(A)(6) (Exhibit A), a copy of his 

certificate of pro hac vice registration furnished by the Supreme Court of Ohio Office of 

Attomey Services (Exhibit B), and a certificate indicating service of this Motion on all known 

parties and attomeys of record are attached. He understands that, if this Motion is granted, a 

Notice of Permission to Appear Pro Hac Vice and a copy of the Order granting permission must 

be filed with the Supreme Court of Ohio Office of Attomey Services within thirty days of the 

Order. 

Respectflilly submitted. 

Arthur Beeman (Ohio Bar No. 0032948) 
SNR Denton US LLP 
525 Market Street, 26th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94105-2708 
Tel: 415-882-0138 
Fax:415-882-0300 
arthur.beeman@snrdenton.com 

Attorney for Ormet Primary Aluminum Corporation 
April 25, 2012 
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Exhibit A 



THE SUPREME COURT of OHIO 
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY SERVICES 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 

James Rubin (2664-2012) AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT 
Gov. Bar R. XIl, Section 2(A)(3) 

FOR PRO HAC VICE REGISTRATION 

James Rubin 
., being first duly cautioned, swears or aflimis as 

follows: 

a. t have never been disbarred from the practice of law. 

b. I have been admitted to the practice of law in the following jurisdictions (attach additional 
jurisdictions if necessary): 

Washington, D.C. 

c. Choose one: 
[HI 1 am not currently suspended from the practice of law in any jurisdiction where I have 

been admitted to practice. 
[ 3 I am currently suspended from the practice of law in the following jurisdictions: 

d. Choose one: 
[•] I have not resigned from the practice of law with discipline pending in any jurisdiction 

where I have been admitted to practice. 
I I I have resigned from the practice of law with discipline pending in the following 

jurisdiction(s): 

MATURE OF A P ^ C A N T 

Sworn to or affirmed before me and subscribed in my presence the / V_ day of MJJK 

20 n , in the state of C ^ l n l f t ^ f ^ t " ? counly of l-^'^ s l v ^ ' ' f f o ^ . 

J STGiW«IfR%fflj»aTARY PUBUfc* / 
-Affix slaittri & seal (required in Ohio). N tSwmiBUC 

DtSTTBCT OF COLUMBIA 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB, 28,2015 



Exhibit B 



THE SUPREME COURT of O H I O 
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY SERVICES 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 

James Rubin 

FOR PRO IIAC VICE REGISTRATION 

per Gov. Bar R. XII, Section 2(A)(3) 

Cetlificale of 

PRO HAC VICE 
REGISTRATION 

2012 

Registration Number: 

PHV- 2664-2012 

James Rubin 
_, having met the requirements of, and found to be in 

full compliance with, Section 2(A)(3) of Rule XII of the Rules for the Government of the Bar of 

Ohio, is hereby issued this certificate of pro hac vice registration in the state of Ohio. 

To receive permission to appear pro hac vice in an Ohio proceeding, a motion requesting such 

permission must be filed with the tribunal in accordance with Section 2(A)(6) of Rule XII of the 

Rules for the Government of the Bar of Ohio, 

Susan B. Christotf 
Director, Attorney Services 

Expires December 31, 2012 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a copy of the instant Motion For Permission to Appear Pro Hac Vice 

of James Rubin was served by U.S. Mail and email upon counsel identified below for all parties 

of record this 25 '̂' day of April, 2012. 

Arthur Beeman (Ohio Bar No. 0032948) 

SERVICE LIST 
Steven T. Nourse 
Matthew J. Satterwhite 
American Electric Power Corp. 
I Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
stnourse@aep.com 
mjsatterwhite@aep.com 

Kroger Co. 
Linda Viens 
60 Worthington Mall 
Worthington, OH 43085 

Paul F. Wight 
John Estes, III 
Skadden Arps Slate Meagher & Flom 
1440 New York Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20005 

David F. Boehm 
Michael L, Kurtz 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street. Suite I5I0 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
dboehm@bkllawfirm.com 
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 
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Samuel C. Randazzo 
Joseph E. Oliker 
Frank P. Darr 
Matthew R. Pritchard 
McNees Wallace & Nurick 
21 East State Street, 17th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
sam@mwncinh. com 
j oIiker@mwncmh .com 
fdarr@mwncmh.com 

Maureen R. Grady 
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485 

Richard L. Sites 
Ohio Hospital Association 
155 East Broad Street, 15th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3620 
ricks@ohanet.org 

Thomas J. O'Brien 
Teresa Orahood 
Bricker & Eckler 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-4291 
tobrien@bricker. com 
torahood@bricker.com 

Carys Cochera 
Duke Energy 
155 East Broad St., 21st Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 

Matthew R. Cox 
Matthew Cox Law, Ltd, 
4145 St. Theresa Blvd. 
Avon, OH 44011 
matt@matthewcoxlaw.com 

John W. Bentine 
Mark S. Yurick 
Zachary D. Kravitz 
Chester Willcox & Saxbe, LLP 
65 East State Street, Suite 1000 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
jbentine@cwslaw.com 
myurick@cwslaw.com 
zkravitz@cwslaw.com 

Dane Stinson 
Bailey Cavalieri LLC 
10 West Broad Street, Ste. 2100 
Columbus, OH 43215 

mailto:fdarr@mwncmh.com
mailto:ricks@ohanet.org
mailto:torahood@bricker.com
mailto:matt@matthewcoxlaw.com
mailto:jbentine@cwslaw.com
mailto:myurick@cwslaw.com
mailto:zkravitz@cwslaw.com


Melissa L. Thompson 
Mark A. Whitt 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
PNC Plaza, Ste. 2020 
155 East Broad Street 

Lisa G. McAlister 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-4291 
lmcalisterfa)bricker.com 

Jesse A. Rodriguez 
Exelon Generation Company, LLC 
300 Exelon Way 
Kennett Square, Peimsylvania 19348 
j esse, rodriguez@exeloncorp.com 

Vicki L. Leach'Payne 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
21 Estate St., 17th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 

Marianne M. Alvarez 
Exelon Corporation 
101 Constitution Ave., NW 
Suite 400 East 
Washington, DC 20001 

Stephen J. Smith 
Christopher L. Miller 
Gregory H. Dunn 
Asim Z. Haque 
Ice Miller LLP 
250 West Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
christopher.miller@icemiller.com 
gregory.dunn@icemiller.com 
asim.haque@icemiller.com 

Deb J. Bingham 
Patti Mallamee 
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 W. Broad St., ISthFl. 
Columbus, OH 43215 

Cathryn Loucas 
The Ohio Environmental Council 
1207 Grandview Avenue 
Columbus, OH 43212 

Christen M. Moore 
Porter Wright Morris & Arthur, LLP 
41 South High Street 
30th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 

United Way of Jefferson County 
501 Washington Street 
P.O. Box 1463 
Steubenville, OH 43952 

mailto:rodriguez@exeloncorp.com
mailto:christopher.miller@icemiller.com
mailto:gregory.dunn@icemiller.com
mailto:asim.haque@icemiller.com


Sandy I-ru Grace 
Exelon Business Services Company 
101 Constitution Avenue N.W., Suite 400 East 
Washington, DC 20001 
sandy. grace @exeloncorp. com 

Gary A. Jeffries 
Dominion Resources Services, Inc. 
501 Martindale Street, Suite 400 
Pittsburgh, PA I52I2-5817 
gary.a.jeffries@dom.com 

Jeffrey Small 
Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 West Road Street, Ste. 1800 
Columbus, OH 43215-3485 

Matt Walz, Vice President 
Duke Energy Retail Sales LLC 
FKA Cinergy Retail Sales LLC 
139 East Fourth Street EA600 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 

Jeanne W. Kingery 
Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. 
Duke Energy Ohio Inc. 
139 E. Fourth Street 
Cincinnati, OH 45201-0960 
Jeanne.Kingery@duke-emergy.com 

Teresa Ringenbach, Manager 
Direct Energy Services LLC 
Government & Regulatory Affairs 
9605 El Camino Lane 
Plain City, OH 43064 

Vincent Parisi 
Interstate Gas Supply 
6100 Emerald Parkway 
Dublin, OH 43016 

Brian Barger 
Ohio Construction Materials Coalition 
4052 Holland-Sylvania Road 
Toledo, OH 43623 
bpbarger@bcslawyers.com 

Chad A. Endsley 
Ohio Farm Bureau Federation 
280 N. High Street 
Columbus, OH 43218-2383 
cendsley@ofbf.org 

Grant W. Garber 
Jones Day 
325 John H. McConnell Blvd., Ste. 600 
Columbus, OH 43215-2673 

mailto:gary.a.jeffries@dom.com
mailto:Jeanne.Kingery@duke-emergy.com
mailto:bpbarger@bcslawyers.com
mailto:cendsley@ofbf.org


David A. Kutik 
Jones Day 
901 Lakeside Avenue 
Cleveland, OH 44114 
dakutik@jonesday.com 

James F. Lang 
Laura C. McBride 
N. Trevor Alexander 
Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 
1400 KeyBank Center 
800 Superior Ave. 
Cleveland, OH 44114 
jIang@caIfee,com 
lmcbride@calfee.com 
talexander@calfee. com 

Jermifer Duffer 
Armstrong & Okey, Inc. 
222 East Town Street 
2nd Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
jduffer@ameritech.net 

Allison E. Haedt 
Jones Day 
P.O. Box 165017 
Columbus, OH 43216-5017 
aehaedt@Jonesday.com 

Lija K. Kaieps-Clark 
M. Howard Petricoff 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease 
52 E. Gay St. 
PO Box 1008 
Columbus, OH 43216 
lkalepsclark@vorys.com 
mhpetricoff@vssp.com 

FirstEnergy Solutions Corp 
Louis M. D'Alessandris 
341 White Pond Drive 
Akron, OH 44320 
ldalessandris@firstenergy.com 

Constellation NewEnergy Inc 
Cynthia Fonner Brady 
550 W Washington Street 
Suite 300 
Chicago, IL 60661 
Cynthia.Brady@constellation.com 

Ohio Partners For Affordable Energy 
David C. Rinebolt 
231 West Lima St. 
P.O. Box 1793 
Findlay, OH 45839-1793 
drinelboIt@aol.com 
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Steve Howard 
52 East Gay St. 
P.O. Box 1008 
Columbus, OH 43215 
smhoward@.vorys.com 

AEP Retail Energy Partners LLC 
Anne M. Vogel 
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
amvogel@aep.com 

Robert A. McMahon 
Eberly McMahon LLC 
2321 Kemper Lane, Suite 100 
Cincinnati, OH 45206 

Amy B. Spiller 
Rocco D'Ascenzo 
Elizabeth Watts 
139 East Fourth Street 
1303-Main 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
Amy.Spiller@duke'energy.com 
Elizabeth.watts@duke-energy.com 
Rocco.d'ascenzo@duke-energy.com 

Joseph M. Clark 
6641 North High Street, Suite 200 
Worthington, Ohio 43085 
jmclark@vectren.com 

Sara Reich Bruce 
Staff Counsel 
Ohio Automobile Dealers Association 
655 Metro Place South, Suite 270 
Dublin, OH 43017 
sbrucefS,oada.com 

Judi L. Sobecki 
Randall V. Griffin 
The Dayton Power and Light Company 
1065 Woodman Drive 
Dayton, OH 45432 
Judi.sobecki@dplinc.com 
Randall.griffin@dplinc.com 

Roger P. Sugarman 
Kegler, Brown, Hill & Ritter 
65 East State Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
r sugarman @keglerbrown, com 

mailto:amvogel@aep.com
mailto:Elizabeth.watts@duke-energy.com
mailto:ascenzo@duke-energy.com
mailto:jmclark@vectren.com
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Jeanine Amid Hummer 
Thomas K. Lindsey 
City of Upper Arlington, Ohio 
j hummer@uaoh. net 
tlindsey@uaoh.net 

Robert Burke 
Braith Kelly 
Competitive Power Ventures, Inc. 
8403 Colesville Road, Ste. 915 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
rburke@cpv.com 
bkelly@cpv.com 

Randy Hart 
Rob Remington 
David Michalski 
Hahn Loeser & Parks LLP 
200 Public Square Suite 2800 
Cleveland, OH 44114 
rjhart@hahnlaw.com 
rrremington@hahnlaw.com 
djmichalski@hahnlaw.com 

Larry F. Eisenstat 
Richard Lehfeldt 
Robert L. Kindler, Jr. 
Dickstein Shapiro LLP 
1825 Eye Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
eisenstatl@dicksteinshapiro.com 
lehfeldtr@dicksteinshapiro.com 
kinderr@dicksteinshapiro.com 

Sue Salamido 
Kristin Watson 
Cloppert, Latanick, Sauter & Washburn 
225 E. Broad St, 4̂ ^ Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
ssalamido@cIoppertlaw.com 
kwatson@cloppertlaw. com 

Todd M. Williams 
Williams Allwein and Moser, LLC 
Two Maritime Plaza, 3"̂  Floor 
Toledo, OH 43604 
toddm@wamenergylaw.com 

Mary W. Christensen 
Christensen Law Offices 
8760 Orion Place, Suite 300 
Columbus, OH 43240-2109 
mchristensen@columbuslaw.org 

Carolyn S. Flahive 
Philip B. Sineneng 
Thompson Hine LLP 
41 S. High Street, Suite 1700 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Carolyn.Flahive@ThompsonHine.com 
Philip.Sineneng@ThompsonHine.com 
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